

United States Patent and Trademark Office Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

10-22-1999



101182878

10-18-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #31

	1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
85-31-01 BU	Teleco, Inc. individual(s)associationgeneral partnershiplimited partnershipXcorporation - state (South Carolina) Addition name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_AssignmentMergerSecurity AssignmentName ChangeOtherExecution DateOctober 13, 1999	OmniCall, Inc. 430 Woodruff Road Suite 450 Greenville, South Carolina 29607 individual(s) citizenship associationgeneral partnership limited partnership X corporation - stateSouth Carolina other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from
		Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
-		
	4. Application numbers or registration numbers:	
	A: Application Nos	B: Registration Nos.: 2,149,731
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: One
		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Cort Flint, Attorney-At-Law, P.A. Post Office Box 10827 Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827	X enclosed
		authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account No.
10/21/1999 NTHAI1 00000205 2149731 Do Not Use This Space		
9. Statement and Signature 9.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
	Douglas W. Kim Signature Signature	October 15, 1999 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2	
	L:\WP51\FM\ASSI-CTM.FM October 14, 1999	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT OF A MARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Teleco, Inc., a corporation of the State of South Carolina, of 430 Woodruff Road, Suite 300, Greenville, South Carolina 29607, has adopted, used and is using the OMNICALL service mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,149,731, dated April 7, 1998, and;

WHEREAS, OmniCall, Inc., a corporation of the State of South Carolina, of 430 Woodruff Road, Suite 450, Greenville, South Carolina 29607, is desirous of acquiring, and has acquired, said service mark and the respective registration thereof for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

NOW, THEREFORE, said Teleco, Inc. has and does hereby assign unto the said OmniCall, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration.

Teleco, Inc.

Date: October 13, 1999

William M. Rogers, President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/15/1999 | REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0263